Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for November 2016

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
AMERICAN LENDING SOLUTIONS LLC
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION
BADGERLAND FINANCIAL FLCA
BANK FIRST NATIONAL

BANK MUTUAL

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANK OF WISCONSIN DELLS

BANNER BANKS

BAY BANK

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BYLINE BANK

CARTUS HOME LOANS

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CENTRAL WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION
CHARTER BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL
CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION
CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DAIRY STATE BANK

DEBRA J FOCHS

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS AS INDENTURE
TRUSTEE

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

DOUGHERTY MORTGAGE LLC
EVERBANK

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
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10,673,918.58
2,621,500.00
452,181.00
138,023.00
1,678,676.00
303,665.48
198,400.00
1,429,600.00
73,000.00
392,500.00
585,000.00
287,142.94
170,700.00
2,669,045.00
366,200.00
.00
248,000.00
34,714.00
297,000.00
178,000.00
206,000.00
74,770.00
1,347,800.00
280,000.00
420,000.00
1,165,609.00
178,500.00
6,023,308.24
70,970.00
54,000.00

.00

102,650.00
8,531,000.00
585,000.00
710,350.00
351,000.00
734,725.00
110,298.00



GARY RATTS AS TRUSTEE OF THE EDWARD J CRESKE MARITAL

TRUST U/A JUNE 5 1996

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GUIDANCE MORTGAGE LLC

HERITAGE BANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTEGRITY FIRST BANK

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL GROUP INC

JOYCE ABEGGLEN MARILYN IMMERFALL DALE BUDTKE AND
DENNIS BUDTKE

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC

MERIDAN HOME MORTGAGE CORPORATION
MORTGAGE LENDERS OF AMERICA LLC

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

MORTGAGE SERVICES Il LLC

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

PIONEER BANK

PLANET HOME LENDING LLC

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STEPHEN C SPIRE AND WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY
TRUSTEES OF THE 1983 STEPHEN C SPIRE REVOCABLE TRUST
STRATFORD STATE BANK

SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOWN OF JOHNSON

UNITED FCS FLCA
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2,050,000.00

517,261.00
237,500.00
618,123.00
1,627,891.00
1,805,144.00
3,131,716.38
110,866.00

160,000.00

86,423.14
633,570.00
176,739.00
277,650.00
138,000.00

298,740.00

170,500.00
180,000.00
152,171.00
1,215,300.00
309,000.00
65,700.00
158,251.00
5,829,140.00
68,521.58
269,040.00
164,428.00
48,000.00
1,617,372.00
12,762,415.30
41,300.00
420,000.00
1,047,000.00

356,300.00

207,000.00
262,769.00
2,597,070.00
9,276.50
343,324.00



UNITED FCS PCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VAN DYK MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WENDY R FISHER

WHEDA

WILLIAM D MILLER AND MATTIE A MILLER REVOCABLE TRUST
DATED JULY 30 1991

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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250,000.00
356,000.00

398,500.00
853,912.00
220,000.00
40,000.00
828,885.00
248,221.00
210,266.00
643,700.00
100,000.00
6,150.00

75,000.00

11,360.00
597,342.63

88,746,084.77



