Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for November 2016

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	29	10,673,918.58
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	17	2,621,500.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	452,181.00
AMERICAN LENDING SOLUTIONS LLC	1	138,023.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	19	1,678,676.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	4	303,665.48
BADGERLAND FINANCIAL FLCA	1	198,400.00
BANK FIRST NATIONAL	1	1,429,600.00
BANK MUTUAL	2	73,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	3	392,500.00
BANK OF WISCONSIN DELLS	1	585,000.00
BANNER BANKS	1	287,142.94
BAY BANK	1	170,700.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	26	2,669,045.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	6	366,200.00
BYLINE BANK	3	.00
CARTUS HOME LOANS	1	248,000.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	2	34,714.00
CENTRAL WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	297,000.00
CHARTER BANK	1	178,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	206,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	9	74,770.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	18	1,347,800.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	3	280,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	2	420,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	16	1,165,609.00
CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC	1	178,500.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	59	6,023,308.24
DAIRY STATE BANK	1	70,970.00
DEBRA J FOCHS	1	54,000.00
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS AS INDENTURE	2	00
TRUSTEE	2	.00
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	1	102,650.00
DOUGHERTY MORTGAGE LLC	1	8,531,000.00
EVERBANK	1	585,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	710,350.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	2	351,000.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	3	734,725.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	110,298.00

GARY RATTS AS TRUSTEE OF THE EDWARD J CRESKE MARITAL		
TRUST U/A JUNE 5 1996	1	2,050,000.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	517,261.00
GUIDANCE MORTGAGE LLC	1	237,500.00
HERITAGE BANK	3	618,123.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	17	1,627,891.00
INTEGRITY FIRST BANK	11	1,805,144.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	27	3,131,716.38
INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL GROUP INC	1	110,866.00
JOYCE ABEGGLEN MARILYN IMMERFALL DALE BUDTKE AND	4	,
DENNIS BUDTKE	1	160,000.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	86,423.14
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	7	633,570.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	1	176,739.00
MERIDAN HOME MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	277,650.00
MORTGAGE LENDERS OF AMERICA LLC	1	138,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	2	298,740.00
HOME LOANS	2	290,740.00
MORTGAGE SERVICES III LLC	1	170,500.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	180,000.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	152,171.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	7	1,215,300.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	309,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	65,700.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	1	158,251.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	39	5,829,140.00
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	68,521.58
PIONEER BANK	3	269,040.00
PLANET HOME LENDING LLC	1	164,428.00
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	48,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	12	1,617,372.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	33	12,762,415.30
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	2	41,300.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	420,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	11	1,047,000.00
STEPHEN C SPIRE AND WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY	2	356,300.00
TRUSTEES OF THE 1983 STEPHEN C SPIRE REVOCABLE TRUST		,
STRATFORD STATE BANK	2	207,000.00
SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC	2	262,769.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	20	2,597,070.00
TOWN OF JOHNSON	1	9,276.50
UNITED FCS FLCA	4	343,324.00

UNITED FCS PCA	1	250,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	2	356,000.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	2	398,500.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	8	853,912.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	220,000.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	40,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	12	828,885.00
VAN DYK MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	248,221.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	210,266.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	5	643,700.00
WENDY R FISHER	1	100,000.00
WHEDA	1	6,150.00
WILLIAM D MILLER AND MATTIE A MILLER REVOCABLE TRUST DATED JULY 30 1991	1	75,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	3	11,360.00
WOODTRUST BANK	5	597,342.63
TOTAL	520	88,746,084.77